



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0174-0465 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: May 03, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 4/12/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 89 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Wrong Way Pavement Markings on Secondary Roadways in D4 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Safety Marking LLC	\$335,664.00	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$501,254.50	149.33%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0174-0465
Letting Date: May 03, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 89 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Wrong Way Pavement Markings on Secondary Roadways in D4

Counties: Various
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Safety Marking LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0970006	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0020	0970007	720.000	0.01000	7.20	70.00000	50,400.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0030	0971001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0975004	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0050	0976002	42.000	0.01000	0.42	1.00000	42.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0060	0978002	20.000	20.00000	400.00	145.00000	2,900.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0070	0980020	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	33,600.00000	33,600.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0080	0981100	44.000	100.00000	4,400.00	100.00000	4,400.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0090	1130010	42.000	0.01000	0.42	100.00000	4,200.00	
	ARROW BOARD	day					
0100	1131002	42.000	0.01000	0.42	150.00000	6,300.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Safety Marking LLC		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	33.000 s.f.	5.00000	165.00	2.75000	90.75	
0120	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,539.000 l.f.	0.50000	769.50	1.25000	1,923.75	
0130	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	15,394.000 l.f.	1.50000	23,091.00	1.00000	15,394.00	
0140	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	10,791.000 s.f.	7.00000	75,537.00	6.00000	64,746.00	
0150	1210106 12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8,184.000 l.f.	7.00000	57,288.00	6.00000	49,104.00	
0160	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	540.000 s.f.	10.00000	5,400.00	1.10000	594.00	
0170	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	204.000 s.f.	50.00000	10,200.00	40.00000	8,160.00	
0180	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	504.000 hr	100.00000	50,400.00	175.00000	88,200.00	
0190	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	504.000 hr	0.01000	5.04	175.00000	88,200.00	
Section Totals:				\$335,664.00		\$501,254.50	
Contract Totals				\$335,664.00		\$501,254.50	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							